## **Eau Claire County Livestock Project**

## Beef Weigh-in at Altoona Equity Livestock Market (Final 10/23/2019)

Release	of	Lial	ic	litv

The Eau Claire County Livestock Project will be using the Altoona Equity Livestock Market for the 2019-20 Beef Livestock Fair Weigh-in. Any person, animal or vehicle on the premises that day will be on the grounds or in attendance at their own risk. Neither the Eau Claire County Livestock Project nor Altoona Equity will be held responsible for any damage or injury.

In exchange for the free use of Altoona Equity Livestock Market's facility, property and weighing services of the beef animals, I agree for myself and for the members of my family, to the following:

**Assumption of Risks and Release**. I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with the above described activity and I assume full responsibility for personal injury to myself and my family members, and further release and discharge Eau Claire County Livestock Project & Altoona Equity for injury, loss or damage arising out of my or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of Altoona Equity, whether caused by the fault of myself, my family or other third parties.

Consent for Minor. I consent to the participation of \_\_\_\_\_\_ my child(ren) in the activity of the beef weigh-in for the Eau Claire County Fair, and agree on behalf of the above minor to all terms and conditions of this Agreement. By signing this Release of Liability, I represent that I have legal authority over and custody of said minor(s).

**Applicable Law**. Any legal or equitable claim that may arise from participation in the above activity shall be resolved under Wisconsin law.

**Enforceability.** The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this agreement, whether standing alone or as applied to a particular occurrence or circumstance, shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of the Agreement or of any other applications of such provision, as the case may be, and such invalid or unenforceable provision shall be deemed not to be a part of this agreement.

I have read this document and understand it. I further understand that by signing this release, I voluntarily surrender certain legal rights.

Dated this day of December 20
Exhibitor age 18 and over:
Signature:
Minor(s) under the age of 18, so named above in Consent for Minor.
Parent's name:
Signature of parent: